



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

GREGORY WING,)
)
 Defendant Below,)
 Appellant,) No. 320, 2023
)
 v.) ON APPEAL FROM THE
) SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
 STATE OF DELAWARE,) STATE OF DELAWARE
) ID No. 2105000987
 Plaintiff Below,)
 Appellee.)

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF
THE STATE OF DELAWARE

APPELLANT'S CORRECTED OPENING BRIEF

Maureen Coggins, Esq.
509 Swede Street
Norristown, PA 19404
610-721-2725

and

Jan A. T. van Amerongen, Jr., Esq. (#3453)
Office of Conflicts Counsel
900 King Street, Suite 320
Wilmington, DE 19801
302-468-5074

Attorneys for Appellant

Dated: December 11, 2023

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS ii

NATURE OF PROCEEDINGS..... 1

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT3

STATEMENT OF FACTS4

ARGUMENTS

 I. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED WHEN IT PERMITTED THE STATE TO ELICIT
 AFFIRMATIVE EVIDENCE THROUGH THE INTRODUCTION OF A PRIOR
 STATEMENT UNDER 11 DELAWARE CODE SEC. 3507.....23

 Question Presented23

 Scope of Review23

 Merits of Argument24

 II. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED WHEN IT PRECLUDED THE
 DEFENSE FROM FULLY CROSS EXAMINING TYRIE BURTON
 ON HIS PRIOR CRIMINAL ACTIVITY35

 Question Presented35

 Scope of Review35

 Merits of Argument36

CONCLUSION42

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH TYPEFACE REQUIREMENT AND
TYPE-VOLUME LIMITATION.....43

EXHIBIT A – TRIAL COURT’S JUDGMENT AND RATIONALE
REGARDING ARGUMENT I.....44

EXHIBIT B – TRIAL COURT’S JUDGMENT AND RATIONALE
REGARDING ARGUMENT II.....45

EXHIBIT C – AUGUST 11, 2023 SENTENCE ORDER47

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Baynard v. State</u> , 518 A.2d 682 (Del. 1986).....	24
<u>Blake v. State</u> , 3 A.3d 1077 (Del. 2010).....	28,29
<u>Crawford v. Washington</u> , 541 U.S. 36 (2004)	36
<u>Davis v. Alaska</u> , 415 U.S. 308 (1974)	36
<u>DeJoseph v. Faraone</u> , 254 A.2d 257 (Del. Super. 1969)	26
<u>Douglas v. Alabama</u> , 380 U.S. 415 (1965).....	36
<u>Firestone Tire & Rubber Co. v. Adams</u> , 541 A.2d 567 (Del. 1988)	35
<u>Garden v. Sutton</u> , 683 A.2d 1041 (Del. 1996).....	37
<u>Harris v. State</u> , 301 A.3d 1175 (Del. 2023)	23
<u>Johnson v. State</u> , 338 A.2d 124 (Del. 1975).....	26,27
<u>Keys v. State</u> , 337 A.2d 18 (Del. 1975).....	25,26
<u>McCrary v. State</u> , 290 A.3d 442 (Del. 2023).....	23,27,28
<u>McNair v. State</u> , 990 A.2d 398 (Del. 2010).....	23
<u>Milligan v. State</u> , 116 A.3d 1232 (Del. 2015)	23
<u>Miller v. State</u> , 630 A.2d 1103, 1993 WL 307619 (Del. 1993).....	24
<u>Milton v. State</u> , 2013 Del. LEXIS 292 *14	35,36,37
<u>Miranda v. Arizon</u> , 384 U.S. 436 (1966)	25
<u>Ray v. State</u> , 587 A.2d 439 (Del. 1991).....	27,28

<u>Rogers v. Richmond</u> , 365 U.S. 534 (1961).....	25
<u>Spencer v. Wal-Mart Stores East, LP</u> , 930 A.2d 881 (Del. 2007).....	35
<u>Snowden v. State</u> , 672 A.2d 1017 (Del. 1996)	36,37
<u>State v. Rooks</u> , 401 A.2d 943 (Del. 1979).....	25
<u>Taylor v. State</u> , 23 A.3d 851 (Del. 2011)	24
<u>Thompson v. State</u> , 205 A.3d 827, 834 (Del. 2019).....	23
<u>Thompson v. State</u> , 399 A.2d 194 (Del. 1979).....	35
<u>Weber v. State</u> , 457 A.2d 674 (Del. 1983)	36
<u>Wilmington Housing Authority v. Greater St. John Baptist Church</u> , 291 A.2d 282 (Del. Super. 1972).....	26

STATUTES AND RULES

11 Del. C. § 3507	3,24-34
Del. R. Evid. 607.....	36
Del. R. Evid. 616.....	36,37

OTHER AUTHORITIES

U.S. Const. amend. VI	36
